MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH INFORMATION MEMORANDUM IM No. 17-110

SUBJECT: Reporting of conclusion of contract for Bid No. 15-097B
to Prosser-Dagg Construction Co., Inc., for the
Districtwide Athletic Field Improvements project.

AGENDA OF: June 6, 2017
ASSEMBLY ACTION:

WJ@:CJ o T @/&smé{a (@l

MANAGER RECOMMENDATION: For information onl
APPROVED BY JOHN MOOSEY, BOROUGH MANAGER: ; ; ii

AR

7~
Route To: | Department/Individual Initials | Remarks
Originator //i}gfg
/ [t

Capital Projects /
Director .

. _ A
Finance Director
Borough Attorney Agg
Borough Clerk (’i&ﬁyun/ qb“ﬁi7 : )

ATTACHMENT (S) : None

SUMMARY STATEMENT: Pursuant to Matanuska-Susitna Borough (MSB)
Code, 3.08-170(F), the following is a summary of Bid Solicitation
15-097B to Prosser-Dagg Construction Co., Inc., for the
Districtwide Athletic Field Improvements project.

The MSB entered into a contract with Prosser-Dagg Construction
Co., Inc., on April 29, 2015, for Bid Solicitation 15-097B,
Districtwide Athletic Field Improvements, project no. 40197. The
original contract amount of $3,902,375.00 was approved through
Assembly Action AM No. 15-046 presented on April 21, 2015.

Eight change orders totaling $414,994.14 were issued for ADA
accessibility, safety and maintenance enhancements, and additiocnal

Page 1 of 2 IM No. 17-110




fencing. A credit was also issued totaling ($57,052.00) for unused
materials, resulting in a total contract amount of $4,260,317.14.

Page 2 of 2 IM No. 17-110



